TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM371654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nursefinders, Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nursefinders, LLC	
Street Address:	524 E. Lamar Blvd, Suite 300	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3743848	M MEDFINDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587208900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

858-720-8900 Phone:

Email: shotaling@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Martens

Address Line 1: 12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07LY-221981
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martens
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Martens/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Nursefinders LLC - Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page1.tif source=Nursefinders LLC - Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page2.tif source=Nursefinders LLC - Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page3.tif source=Nursefinders LLC - Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page4.tif source=Nursefinders LLC - Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0380**

source=Nursefinders LLC - Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0381

FILED In the Office of the Sewetary of State of Taxes

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
NURSEFINDERS, LLC

DEC 17 2010

The undersigned person, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Business Organizations Code, does hereby submit the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

- 1. The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is Nursefinders, LLC.
- The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.
- 3. The limited liability company is formed pursuant to a plan of conversion. The conversing entity was named Nursefinders, Inc.; had its address at 524 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 300, Arlington, Texas 76011; its date of formation was January 29, 1975; its form of organization was a corporation; and its jurisdiction of formation was Texas.
- 4. The street address of the company's initial registered office in Texas is 350 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2900, Dallas, TX 75201-4234. The name of its initial registered agent at such address is CT Corporation System.
- 5. The limited liability company will be managed by its sole member. The name and address of the initial sole member is as follows:

AMN Healthcare, Inc. 12400 High Bluff Drive San Diego, CA 92130

6. The name and street address of the organizer is as follows:

Denise Jackson 12400 High Bluff Drive San Diego, CA 92130

7. This document shall become effective on December 23, 2010 at 2:01 am Central Standard Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

HOU:0900000/40000:1480679v6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of December 2010.

Denise Jackson

Senior Vice President and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Lit day of December 2010.

Denise Jackson

Senior Vice President and Secretary

FILED In the Office of the Searchary of State of Taxas

DEC 17 2010

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

NURSEFINDERS, INC. (a Texas corporation)

CONVERTING INTO

NURSEFINDERS, LLC (a Texas limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10.154 and 10.155 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "<u>TBOC</u>"), the undersigned converting entity certifies the following Certificate of Conversion adopted for the purpose of effecting a conversion in accordance with the provisions of the TBOC.

FIRST: The name of the converting entity will be Nursefinders, Inc. (the "<u>Converting Entity</u>"). The Converting Entity is a Texas corporation organized pursuant to the Texas Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "<u>Act</u>"). The Converting Entity was formed effective January 29, 1975.

SECOND: The name of the converted entity is Nursefinders, LLC (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity will be organized as a Texas limited liability company pursuant to the TBOC.

THIRD: A Plan of Conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") was duly authorized and approved by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas, including the TBOC, and by the Converting Entity's constituent documents.

FOURTH: The address of the principal place of business of the Converting Entity is 524 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 300, Arlington, Texas 76011. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at such address. The address of the principal place of business of the Converted Entity will be 524 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 300, Arlington, Texas 76011. An executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at such address.

FIFTH: A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity, prior to the conversion, or the Converted Entity, from and after the conversion, on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Converting Entity or any member of the Converted Entity.

SIXTH: The total number of shares outstanding of the Converting Entity is 20, and the total number of shares of the Converting Entity voting in favor of the conversion is 20.

SEVENTH: In lieu of receipt of a certificate of account status from the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, the Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all franchise taxes and fees related thereto owed by the Converting Entity and the Converted Entity will be obligated to pay such franchise taxes and fees if the same are not timely paid.

į

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0385

SEVENTH: The conversion shall become effective on December 23, 2010 at 2:01 am Central Standard Time.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Converting Entity hereby certifies the above statements and hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion as of this 1711 day of 1818 12010.

NURSEFINDERS, INC. \ (18) (18) (18) (18)

Name: Denise Jackson

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

HOU:0900000/40000:1480636v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 02/02/2016